PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald Roy McCord	04/24/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael Todd McCord
Street Address:	12385 Molt Road
City:	Molt
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6167857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (406)245-4548

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (406) 245-5254
Email: toni@teaselaw.com
Correspondent Name: Antoinette M. Tease
Address Line 1: PO Box 51016

Address Line 4: Billings, MONTANA 59105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C. HJORTH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Antoinette M. Tease

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 616

PATENT REEL: 024233 FRAME: 0842

PARTIAL OWNERSHIP TRANSFER AGREEMENT

Ronald Roy McCord, for valual	ble consideration received, transfers to Michael
Todd McCord, fifty percent (50%) own	nership in patents identified as follows:
44, 848-28 1	
□ #US 6, 167, 857 B1	
DATED this 24 day of April	, 2003.
	Ronald Roy McCord
STATE OF MONTANA))ss)
County of Yellowstone)
State of Montana, personally appeared	3, before me, the undersigned Notary Public for the Ronald Roy McCord, known to me to be the person thin instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I has seal the day and year in this certificate a	have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official above written.
	Printed Name Judy Todd
	Printed Name Judy Todd
	Notary Public for the State of Montana

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/15/2010

PATENT REEL: 024233 FRAME: 0843

Residing at Billings, Montana
My Commission Expires: 130/2004